by no later than the Longstop Date which is 4/10/1435H (corresponding
to 31/7/2014G), subject to certain conditions. Following First Completion,
the Consideration Share Vessels will be transferred to the Company on a
staggered basis with the Consideration Shares being issued and registered
in the name of SADC by the Consideration Shares Longstop Date and the
consideration for the remaining Vela Vessels transferred to the Company
after the Final Consideration Share Vessel Transfer Date being satisfied
through the Cash Consideration.  Final Completion (which signifies the
completion of the Transaction) is currently expected to be completed within
approximately six months from First Completion. For further details, see
Section 1.17 "Next Steps to complete the Transaction".

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Shareholding Structure prior to and immediately after Final Completion

The following table summarises the shareholding structure of the Company prior to the Execution Date
and immediately after Final Completion (assuming no Shares other than the Consideration Shares are
issued between such dates):

Shareholder Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

  Shares Capital (SAR) Percentage Number of
Consideration

Shares

Shares Capital (SAR) Percentage

Public Investment Fund 88,808,202 888,082,020 28.19% nil 88,808,202 888,082,020 22.55%

SADC nil nil nil 78,750,000 78,750,000 787,500,000 20.00%

Public 218,163,648 2,181,636,480 69.26% nil 218,163,648 2,181,636,480 55.41%

Directors* and Senior
Officers

8,028,150 80,281,500 2.55% nil 8,028,150 80,281,500 2.04%

Total 315,000,000 3,150,000,000 100% 78,750,000 393,750,000 3,937,500,000 100.00%

Source: Company as of 30/5/1435H corresponding to 31/3/2014G

* The shareholding of each of the Directors is set out on page (v) of this Prospectus.

 Subject to the Adjustment, if required.

xxviii

An overview of the substantial Shareholders in the Company is set out in Section 9 "Shares and
Shareholders".

As of 31/3/2014G, SAIMCO owned 1,016,359 shares in the Company, equivalent to a shareholding
of 0.32%. Saudi Aramco provided a confirmation on 27/6/1435H (corresponding to 27/4/2014G) that
SAIMCO and SADC are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Saudi Aramco. Furthermore, SAIMCO has
provided a written confirmation to the Company on 27/6/1435H (corresponding to 27/4/2014G) that

[…]

Following the issuance of the Consideration Shares, SADC will hold 20 per cent. of the Company’s
entire issued share capital on a fully diluted basis. The change in the shareholding of the Company
following the issuance of the Consideration Shares is depicted in the table below.

As of 31/3/2014G, SAIMCO owned 1,016,359 shares in the Company, equivalent to a shareholding
of 0.32%. Saudi Aramco provided a confirmation on 27/6/1435H (corresponding to 27/4/2014G) that
SAIMCO and SADC are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Saudi Aramco. Furthermore, SAIMCO has
provided a written confirmation to the Company on 27/6/1435H (corresponding to 27/4/2014G) that
SAIMCO will not vote at the Transaction EGM. Furthermore, Saudi Aramco provided a confirmation on
6/6/1434H (corresponding to 16/4/2013G) that, as at the date of this Prospectus, apart from SAIMCO’s
shareholding in the Company (mentioned above) neither it nor any member of the Saudi Aramco Group
has any direct or indirect interest in the Company.

141

Table 9-1: Shareholding structure pre and post Transaction

Shareholder

Pre- Transaction Post-Transaction

Shares Capital (SAR) Percentage Number of
Consideration

Shares

Shares Capital (SAR) Percentage

Public Investment Fund 88,808,202 888,082,020 28.19% nil 88,808,202 888,082,020 22.55%

SADC nil nil nil 78,750,000 78,750,000 787,500,000 20.00%

Public 218,163,648 2,181,636,480 69.26% nil 218,163,648 2,181,636,480 55.41%

Directors* and Senior
Officers

8,028,150 80,281,500 2.55% nil 8,028,150 80,281,500 2.04%

Total 315,000,000 3,150,000,000 100% 78,750,000 393,750,000 3,937,500,000 100.00%

Source: Company as of 30/5/1435H corresponding to 31/3/2014G

*	 The shareholding of each of the Directors is set out on page iv of this Prospectus.

	 Subject to the Adjustment, if required.

9 - 7  Historical information on the changes in Bahri’s Share Price

The following chart illustrates the three-year performance of the Shares against the Tadawul’s All U
Share Index. The chart also shows the market price of the Shares at the following key Transaction
milestones:

Three-year price performance
Figure 9-1: Three-year performance of the Company’s Shares based on the Tadawul All-Share
Index rebased to the Company’s share price